
Mewaholeo Industries, Pasir Gudang, Year 2024 CPKO Traceability to Mill Declaration Document

Processing Refinery: Mewaholeo Industries Sdn Bhd, Pasir Gudang, Johor

Refinery Address:  PLO 283, Jalan Besi Satu, Pasir Gudang Industrial Estate, 81700 Pasir Gudang, Johor, Malaysia. 

GPS Coordinate: 1.446539, 103.902672

Delivery Period: January - December 2024

Product: Crude Palm Kernel Oil 

A. Local CPKO 

No. Parent Company's Name Crusher / Refinery Name Latitude Longitude Parent Company's Name Mill's Name Universal Mill List ID Latitude Longitude 

PH PALM EXPRESS SDN. BHD. SIANG PALM OIL MILL PO1000006261 1.6337549 104.21667

PH UNI PALM SDN. BHD. LEDANG MAS PO1000007581 2.41022 102.66756

ACHI JAYA PLANTATIONS SDN BHD JOHOR LABIS PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD PO1000003713 2.25147 103.05131

FELCRA BERHAD KILANG SAWIT BUKIT KEPONG FELCRA BERHAD PO1000003753 2.39068 102.88199

FELCRA BERHAD KILANG SAWIT FELCRA BERHAD SUNGAI MELIKAI PO1000003757 2.38867 103.80181

FGV PLANTATION SDN. BHD. KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BUKIT KEPAYANG PO1000000898 3.3438865 102.59294

FGV PLANTATION SDN. BHD. K.K.S KEMASUL PO1000000820 3.27235 102.23220

FGV PLANTATION SDN. BHD. KILANG KELAPA SAWIT KOTA GELANGGI PO1000000254 3.92173 102.48953

FGV PLANTATION SDN. BHD. KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SERTING PO1000001899 2.90028 102.44217

FGV PLANTATION SDN. BHD. KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SERTING HILIR PO1000006998 2.99200 102.48110

FGV PLANTATION SDN. BHD. KILANG KELAPA SAWIT TRIANG PO1000000762 3.27042 102.57259

ACHI JAYA PLANTATIONS SDN BHD JOHOR LABIS PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD PO1000003713 2.251472 103.051306

BELL GROUP SDN BHD BELL PALM INDUSTRIES SDN BHD PO1000003724 1.91678 102.89175

BELL GROUP SDN BHD KKS BINTANG PO1000003863 2.15744 103.12343

CHIN TECK PLANTATIONS BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT KERATONG ESTATE PO1000004786 3.29414 102.82153

FELCRA BERHAD KILANG SAWIT BUKIT KEPONG FELCRA BERHAD PO1000003753 2.39068 102.88199

FELCRA BERHAD KILANG SAWIT FELCRA BERHAD SUNGAI MELIKAI PO1000003757 2.38867 103.80181

NG CHIN SIU & SON GROUP KILANG MINYAK KELAPA SAWIT LUM SDN.BHD. PO1000007601 2.74357 102.93882

HOK HUAT SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BUKIT PASIR PO1000003812 2.08540 102.69830

KIAN HOE PLANTATIONS BHD KIAN HOE-CORONATION PO1000003811 2.02299 103.26461

HOK HUAT SDN BHD KLUANG OIL PALM PROCESSINNG S/B PO1000003787 2.05869 103.36158

KILANG SAWIT MUAR BHD KILANG SAWIT MUAR BHD PO1000003821 2.01027 102.68038

KIM LOONG RESOURCES BERHAD KIM LOONG PALM OIL MILL PO1000003825 1.80883 103.95963

MAWAR MENTARI MAWAR MENTARI PO1000008196 2.86834 102.31508

MSHK ENGINEERING KILANG KELAPA SAWIT PALOH PO1000003830 2.21154 103.21334

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES PROSPER PALM OIL MILL PO1000003872 2.89081 102.52220

PH UNI PALM SDN. BHD. LEDANG MAS PO1000007581 2.41022 102.66756

PH UNI PALM SDN. BHD. LEDANG MAS PO1000007581 2.41022 102.66756

SEONG THYE KAHANG SEONG THYE KAHANG PO1000003890 2.30918 103.52976

SEONG THYE (ROMPIN) K.K.S. LADANG ROMPIN PO1000004835 2.93911 103.24564

SD GUTHRIE BERHAD KEMPAS PALM OIL MILL PO1000000347 2.24352 102.48139

SD GUTHRIE BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT ULU REMIS PO1000000307 1.83487 103.46293

SD GUTHRIE BERHAD GUNUNG MAS PALM OIL MILL PO1000000183 2.24521 103.13828

SD GUTHRIE BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT CHAAH PO1000000190 2.14873 102.97399

SD GUTHRIE BERHAD PAGOH PALM OIL MILL PO1000001031 2.07761 102.71651

SD GUTHRIE BERHAD HADAPAN PALM OIL PO1000000301 1.76266 103.44589

SUNGAI KAHANG PALM OIL MILL SUNGAI KAHANG PALM OIL MILL PO1000003888 2.23074 103.52345

BELL GROUP SDN BHD SYARIKAT PERUSAHAAN KELAPA SAWIT SDN BHD PO1000003721 2.16697 103.05845

SD GUTHRIE BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT DIAMOND JUBILEE PO1000000187 2.32420 102.48280

TRADEWINDS PLANTATION BERHAD KILANG SAWIT ULU SEBOL PO1000004838 1.88870 103.62280

TRADEWINDS PLANTATION BERHAD KILANG SAWIT SUNGAI KACHUR PO1000003945 1.78140 103.76441

HOK HUAT SDN BHD TOPAZ EMAS SDN.BHD. PO1000003933 4.55337 100.72600

VICTORY ENGHOE PLANTATIONS SDN BHD SOUTHERN MALAY PALM OIL MILL PO1000003953 1.78215 103.36534

IOI CORPORATION BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT GOMALI PO1000000094 2.611589 102.67949

IOI CORPORATION BERHAD PAMOL KLUANG PO1000000109 2.11045 103.39231

IOI CORPORATION BERHAD BUKIT LEELAU PALM OIL MILL PO1000000120 3.30233 103.13169

SD GUTHRIE BERHAD GUNUNG MAS PALM OIL MILL PO1000000183 2.24521 103.13828

SD GUTHRIE BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT DIAMOND JUBILEE PO1000000187 2.32420 102.48280

SD GUTHRIE BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT CHAAH PO1000000190 2.14873 102.97399

SD GUTHRIE BERHAD BUKIT BENUT PALM PO1000000194 1.93108 103.34743

IOI CORPORATION BERHAD SYARIKAT PUKIN LADANG KELAPA SAWIT S/B. PO1000000199 3.10530 102.45750

SD GUTHRIE BERHAD HADAPAN PALM OIL PO1000000301 1.76266 103.44589

SD GUTHRIE BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT ULU REMIS PO1000000307 1.83487 103.46293

BOUSTEAD PLANTATIONS BERHAD KILANG KEPALA SAWIT SUNGAI  JERNIH PO1000000338 3.33674 103.10011

SD GUTHRIE BERHAD KEMPAS PALM OIL MILL PO1000000347 2.24352 102.48139

FGV PLANTATION SDN. BHD. KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BUKIT KEPAYANG PO1000000898 3.34389 102.59294

JOHOR PLANTATIONS BERHAD LADANG TEREH PO1000001263 2.21749 103.35033

4 JIN LEE (OIL MILLS) SDN. BHD. JIN LEE (OIL MILLS) SDN. BHD. 1.447670 103.908852

103.888960

2 FGV KERNEL PRODUCTS SDN BHD KILANG ISI SAWIT PASIR GUDANG 1.452398 103.903734

3 HOK HUAT OIL MILL SDN. BHD. HOK HUAT 1.458617

Kernel Crushing Plant/Refinery Traceability to Mill

1 CAHAYA SAWIT SDN. BHD. CAHAYA SAWIT SDN. BHD. 1.579981 103.801551
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Mewaholeo Industries, Pasir Gudang, Year 2024 CPKO Traceability to Mill Declaration Document

Processing Refinery: Mewaholeo Industries Sdn Bhd, Pasir Gudang, Johor

Refinery Address:  PLO 283, Jalan Besi Satu, Pasir Gudang Industrial Estate, 81700 Pasir Gudang, Johor, Malaysia. 

GPS Coordinate: 1.446539, 103.902672

Delivery Period: January - December 2024

Product: Crude Palm Kernel Oil 

A. Local CPKO 

No. Parent Company's Name Crusher / Refinery Name Latitude Longitude Parent Company's Name Mill's Name Universal Mill List ID Latitude Longitude 

Kernel Crushing Plant/Refinery Traceability to Mill

1 CAHAYA SAWIT SDN. BHD. CAHAYA SAWIT SDN. BHD. 1.579981 103.801551

JOHOR PLANTATIONS BERHAD SINDORA PO1000001264 1.98537 103.46231

JOHOR PLANTATIONS BERHAD PALONG COCOA PO1000001265 2.70641 102.78501

FGV PLANTATION SDN. BHD. KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SERTING PO1000001899 2.90028 102.44217

GENTING PLANTATION BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT GENTING AYER ITEM PO1000002439 1.85609 103.20929

BANDUNG PALM OIL INDUSTRIES SDN BHD BANDUNG PALM OIL INDUSTRIES SDN BHD PO1000003718 2.04555 102.87980

BELL GROUP SDN BHD SYARIKAT PERUSAHAAN KELAPA SAWIT SDN BHD PO1000003721 2.16697 103.05845

BELL GROUP SDN BHD BELL PALM INDUSTRIES SDN BHD PO1000003724 1.91678 102.89175

BOUSTEAD PLANTATIONS BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT TELOK SENGAT PO1000003738 1.56693 104.04494

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES KILANG SAWIRA MAKMUR SDN BHD PO1000003752 2.96705 103.09242

JENG HUAT(BAHAU) REALTY SDN BHD KAHANG PALM OIL MILL PO1000003805 2.34414 103.43966

KILANG SAWIT MUAR BHD KILANG SAWIT MUAR BHD PO1000003821 2.01027 102.68038

UNITED MALAYSIAN PINEAPPLE & BELL GROUP KILANG KELAPA SAWIT UNITED BELL PO1000003823 1.56539 103.46796

KIM LOONG RESOURCES BERHAD KIM LOONG PALM OIL MILL PO1000003825 1.80883 103.95963

MSHK ENGINEERING KILANG KELAPA SAWIT PALOH PO1000003830 2.21154 103.21334

LADANG TAI TAK SDN BHD LADANG TAI TAK SDN BHD PO1000003834 1.69494 103.85823

BELL GROUP SDN BHD KKS BINTANG PO1000003863 2.15744 103.12343

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES CHEEKAH KEMAYAN PALM OIL MILL PO1000003868 3.14858 102.47536

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES ENDAU PALM OIL MILL PO1000003869 2.68016 103.50593

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES KILANG KOSFARM SDN BHD PO1000003871 2.99340 102.81980

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES PROSPER PALM OIL MILL PO1000003872 2.89081 102.52220

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES KOSMA PALM OIL MILL-WUJUD WAWASAN PO1000003874 3.03390 102.84040

SRI GANDA OIL MILL SDN BHD GANDA PO1000003877 3.91310 101.19880

JERNIH KEMBOJA SDN BHD JERNIH KEMBOJA (KULAI) PO1000003879 1.80239 103.62429

SUNGAI KAHANG PALM OIL MILL SUNGAI KAHANG PALM OIL MILL PO1000003888 2.23074 103.52345

SEONG THYE KAHANG SEONG THYE KAHANG PO1000003890 2.30918 103.52976

TRADEWINDS PLANTATION BERHAD KILANG SAWIT SUNGAI KACHUR PO1000003945 1.78140 103.76441

VICTORY ENGHOE PLANTATIONS SDN BHD SOUTHERN MALAY PALM OIL MILL PO1000003953 1.78215 103.36534

YPJ OIL MILL ESTATE KILANG SAWIT ALAF PO1000003964 1.71869 103.78018

CHIN TECK PLANTATIONS BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT KERATONG ESTATE PO1000004786 3.29414 102.82153

SEONG THYE (ROMPIN) K.K.S. LADANG ROMPIN PO1000004835 2.93911 103.24564

TRADEWINDS PLANTATION BERHAD KILANG SAWIT ULU SEBOL PO1000004838 1.88870 103.62280

JOHOR PLANTATIONS BERHAD PASIR PANJANG PO1000005256 2.01801 103.94861

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES CENDERAWASIH PALM OIL MILL (LIAN HUP OIL MILL) PO1000006234 2.77840 102.96310

PH PALM EXPRESS SDN. BHD. SIANG PALM OIL MILL PO1000006261 1.63375 104.21667

FGV PLANTATION SDN. BHD. KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SERTING HILIR PO1000006998 2.99200 102.48110

JERNIH KEMBOJA SDN BHD JERNIH KEMBOJA PALM OIL MILL PO1000007656 2.39498 103.01668

DARA LAM SOON SDN BHD DARA LAM SOON PALM OIL MILL PO1000007798 3.15683 103.16341

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES MERCHONG PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD PO1000011183 2.80355 103.30624

TH PLANTATIONS BERHAD KILANG SAWIT BUKIT LAWIANG PO1000003924 1.96594 103.43430

UNITED MALAYSIAN PINEAPPLE & BELL GROUP KILANG KELAPA SAWIT UNITED BELL PO1000003823 1.56539 103.46796

TRADEWINDS PLANTATION BERHAD KILANG SAWIT SUNGAI KACHUR PO1000003945 1.78140 103.76441

TRADEWINDS PLANTATION BERHAD KILANG SAWIT ULU SEBOL PO1000004838 1.88870 103.62280

PH PALM EXPRESS SDN. BHD. SIANG PALM OIL MILL PO1000006261 1.63375 104.21667

ACHI JAYA PLANTATIONS SDN BHD JOHOR LABIS PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD PO1000003713 2.25147 103.05131

RISDA ESTATE SDN. BHD. KKS RISDA ULU KERATONG PO1000003750 2.73634 102.91021

FELCRA BERHAD KILANG SAWIT BUKIT KEPONG FELCRA BERHAD PO1000003753 2.39068 102.88199

FELCRA BERHAD KILANG SAWIT FELCRA BERHAD SUNGAI MELIKAI PO1000003757 2.38867 103.80181

VICTORY ENGHOE PLANTATIONS SDN BHD SOUTHERN MALAY PALM OIL MILL PO1000003953 1.78215 103.36534

BELL GROUP SDN BHD SYARIKAT PERUSAHAAN KELAPA SAWIT SDN BHD PO1000003721 2.16697 103.05845

BELL GROUP SDN BHD BELL PALM INDUSTRIES SDN BHD PO1000003724 1.91678 102.89175

ACHI JAYA PLANTATIONS SDN BHD JOHOR LABIS PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD PO1000003713 2.251472 103.05131

BELL GROUP SDN BHD BELL-KSL SDN BHD PO1000007579 2.46930 101.98845

BELL GROUP SDN BHD BELL KERATONG PALM OIL SDN BHD PO1000003901 2.74833 102.98910

BELL GROUP SDN BHD KKS BINTANG PO1000003863 2.15744 103.12343

BELL GROUP SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BELL SRI LINGGA PO1000006242 2.37886 101.98608

RISDA ESTATE SDN. BHD. KKS RISDA DURIAN MAS PO1000006353 4.59472 103.20311

RISDA ESTATE SDN. BHD. KILANG SAWIT RISDA SUNGAI AMBAT PO1000003749 2.19315 103.86633

101.325000

4 JIN LEE (OIL MILLS) SDN. BHD. JIN LEE (OIL MILLS) SDN. BHD. 1.447670 103.908852

5
KILANG ISI SAWIT SIN HUAT HIN SDN. 

BHD.

KILANG ISI SAWIT SIN HUAT HIN SDN. 

BHD.
3.161697
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Mewaholeo Industries, Pasir Gudang, Year 2024 CPKO Traceability to Mill Declaration Document

Processing Refinery: Mewaholeo Industries Sdn Bhd, Pasir Gudang, Johor

Refinery Address:  PLO 283, Jalan Besi Satu, Pasir Gudang Industrial Estate, 81700 Pasir Gudang, Johor, Malaysia. 

GPS Coordinate: 1.446539, 103.902672

Delivery Period: January - December 2024

Product: Crude Palm Kernel Oil 

A. Local CPKO 

No. Parent Company's Name Crusher / Refinery Name Latitude Longitude Parent Company's Name Mill's Name Universal Mill List ID Latitude Longitude 

Kernel Crushing Plant/Refinery Traceability to Mill

1 CAHAYA SAWIT SDN. BHD. CAHAYA SAWIT SDN. BHD. 1.579981 103.801551

RISDA ESTATE SDN. BHD. KKS RISDA ULU KERATONG PO1000003750 2.73634 102.91021

FELCRA JAYAPUTRA SDN BHD FELCRA JAYAPUTRA SDN BHD PO1000007527 3.98291 102.22240

FELCRA BERHAD KILANG SAWIT BUKIT KEPONG FELCRA BERHAD PO1000003753 2.39068 102.88199

FELCRA BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT FELCRA MARAN PO1000003754 3.57167 102.68611

FELCRA BERHAD KILANG SAWIT FELCRA BERHAD SUNGAI MELIKAI PO1000003757 2.38867 103.80181

FELCRA BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT FELCRA NASARUDDIN PO1000003755 4.32310 100.93754

FELCRA BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT FELCRA SEBERANG PERAK PO1000003756 4.14765 100.83809

KUANTAN TRADING OIL KILANG SAWIT KUANTAN TRADING PO1000003831 2.72919 102.94056

LADANG RAKYAT TERENGGANU KILANG SAWIT BUKIT BANDI PO1000003833 4.14123 103.21966

MAWAR MENTARI MAWAR MENTARI PO1000008196 2.86834 102.31508

SERI BANDAR PALM OIL MILL SERI BANDAR PALM OIL MILL PO1000007526 2.84265 101.47106

SERI MORIB PALM OIL SERI MORIB PALM OIL PO1000008191 2.72128 101.49177

KUMPULAN PERLADANGAN PKINK BERHAD SUNGAI TERAH PALM OIL MILL PO1000003903 4.97639 101.95444

SERN LEE ENTERPRISE ST PALM OIL MILL PO1000003900 3.83405 101.16802

KILANG SAWIT MUAR BHD KILANG SAWIT MUAR BHD PO1000003821 2.01027 102.68038

UNITED MALACCA BHD SYARIKAT PENANAMAN BUKIT.SENORANG SDN.BHD. PO1000003950 3.09750 102.42670

TIAN SIANG OIL MILL SDN BHD TIAN SIANG OIL MILL (PAHANG) SDN BHD PO1000006189 3.98550 101.78660

TIAN SIANG OIL MILL SDN BHD PUJAAN MAKMUR SDN. BHD. PO1000006211 3.18175 102.45890

ACHI JAYA PLANTATIONS SDN BHD JOHOR LABIS PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD PO1000003713 2.251472 103.05131

BELL GROUP SDN BHD BELL PALM INDUSTRIES SDN BHD PO1000003724 1.91678 102.89175

BELL GROUP SDN BHD SYARIKAT PERUSAHAAN KELAPA SAWIT SDN BHD PO1000003721 2.16697 103.05845

VICTORY ENGHOE PLANTATIONS SDN BHD SOUTHERN MALAY PALM OIL MILL PO1000003953 1.78215 103.36534

CLASSIC PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD CLASSIC PALM OIL MILL PO1000003743 2.60217 102.62449

RISDA ESTATE SDN. BHD. KKS RISDA DURIAN MAS PO1000006353 4.59472 103.20311

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES ENDAU PALM OIL MILL PO1000003869 2.68016 103.50593

FELCRA BERHAD KILANG SAWIT FELCRA BERHAD SUNGAI MELIKAI PO1000003757 2.38867 103.80181

JENG HUAT(BAHAU) REALTY SDN BHD KAHANG PALM OIL MILL PO1000003805 2.34414 103.43966

TRADEWINDS PLANTATION BERHAD KILANG SAWIT ULU SEBOL PO1000004838 1.88870 103.62280

MSHK ENGINEERING KILANG KELAPA SAWIT PALOH PO1000003830 2.21154 103.21334

RISDA ESTATE SDN. BHD. KKS RISDA ULU KERATONG PO1000003750 2.73634 102.91021

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES KILANG KOSFARM SDN BHD PO1000003871 2.99340 102.81980

FELCRA BERHAD KILANG SAWIT BUKIT KEPONG FELCRA BERHAD PO1000003753 2.39068 102.88199

RISDA ESTATE SDN. BHD. KILANG SAWIT RISDA SUNGAI AMBAT PO1000003749 2.19315 103.86633

UNITED MALAYSIAN PINEAPPLE & BELL GROUP KILANG KELAPA SAWIT UNITED BELL PO1000003823 1.56539 103.46796

KIM LOONG RESOURCES BERHAD KIM LOONG PALM OIL MILL PO1000003825 1.80883 103.95963

KILANG SAWIT MUAR BHD KILANG SAWIT MUAR BHD PO1000003821 2.01027 102.68038

JOHOR PLANTATIONS BERHAD SEDENAK PO1000000019 1.72977 103.53879

JOHOR PLANTATIONS BERHAD LADANG TEREH PO1000001263 2.21749 103.35033

JOHOR PLANTATIONS BERHAD SINDORA PO1000001264 1.98537 103.46231

BELL GROUP SDN BHD KKS BINTANG PO1000003863 2.15744 103.12343

PERTUBUHAN PELADANG NEGERI JOHOR (PPNJ) KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BUKIT BUJANG PO1000003861 2.79989 102.75841

PERTUBUHAN PELADANG NEGERI JOHOR (PPNJ) KILANG SAWIT PPNJ KAHANG PO1000003862 2.17140 103.47967

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES PROSPER PALM OIL MILL PO1000003872 2.89081 102.52220

PH PALM EXPRESS SDN. BHD. SIANG PALM OIL MILL PO1000006261 1.63375 104.21667

SD GUTHRIE BERHAD HADAPAN PALM OIL PO1000000301 1.76266 103.44589

SD GUTHRIE BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT ULU REMIS PO1000000307 1.83487 103.46293

SD GUTHRIE BERHAD KEMPAS PALM OIL MILL PO1000000347 2.24352 102.48139

SD GUTHRIE BERHAD BUKIT BENUT PALM PO1000000194 1.93108 103.34743

SD GUTHRIE BERHAD GUNUNG MAS PALM OIL MILL PO1000000183 2.24521 103.13828

SOUTHERN KERATONG PLANTATIONS SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BUKIT BEREMBUN PO1000003895 3.07544 102.76615

AY REALTY SRI JELUTUNG PALM OIL MILL PO1000003899 3.35016 103.12579

TRADEWINDS PLANTATION BERHAD KILANG SAWIT SUNGAI KACHUR PO1000003945 1.78140 103.76441

TIAN SIANG OIL MILL SDN BHD TIAN SIANG OIL MILL (PAHANG) SDN BHD PO1000006189 3.98550 101.78660

JENG HUAT(BAHAU) REALTY SDN BHD ACE OIL MILL S/B PO1000003712 2.91204 102.77905

BELL GROUP SDN BHD BELL KERATONG PALM OIL SDN BHD PO1000003901 2.74833 102.98910

BELL GROUP SDN BHD BELL-KSL SDN BHD PO1000007579 2.46930 101.98845

CHIN TECK PLANTATIONS BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT KERATONG ESTATE PO1000004786 3.29414 102.82153

6
PREMIUM VEGETABLE OILS SDN. 

BHD.

PREMIUM VEGETABLE OILS SDN. 

BHD.
1.447720 103.913080

101.3250005
KILANG ISI SAWIT SIN HUAT HIN SDN. 

BHD.

KILANG ISI SAWIT SIN HUAT HIN SDN. 

BHD.
3.161697
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Mewaholeo Industries, Pasir Gudang, Year 2024 CPKO Traceability to Mill Declaration Document

Processing Refinery: Mewaholeo Industries Sdn Bhd, Pasir Gudang, Johor

Refinery Address:  PLO 283, Jalan Besi Satu, Pasir Gudang Industrial Estate, 81700 Pasir Gudang, Johor, Malaysia. 

GPS Coordinate: 1.446539, 103.902672

Delivery Period: January - December 2024

Product: Crude Palm Kernel Oil 

A. Local CPKO 

No. Parent Company's Name Crusher / Refinery Name Latitude Longitude Parent Company's Name Mill's Name Universal Mill List ID Latitude Longitude 

Kernel Crushing Plant/Refinery Traceability to Mill

1 CAHAYA SAWIT SDN. BHD. CAHAYA SAWIT SDN. BHD. 1.579981 103.801551

PH UNI PALM SDN. BHD. LEDANG MAS PO1000007581 2.41022 102.66756

KUANTAN TRADING OIL KILANG SAWIT KUANTAN TRADING PO1000003831 2.72919 102.94056

KIAN HOE PLANTATIONS BHD KIAN HOE-CORONATION PO1000003811 2.02299 103.26461

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES CENDERAWASIH PALM OIL MILL (LIAN HUP OIL MILL) PO1000006234 2.77840 102.96310

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES KOSMA PALM OIL MILL-WUJUD WAWASAN PO1000003874 3.03390 102.84040

SEONG THYE KAHANG SEONG THYE KAHANG PO1000003890 2.30918 103.52976

SRI GANDA OIL MILL SDN BHD GANDA PO1000003877 3.91310 101.19880

TH PLANTATIONS BERHAD KILANG SAWIT BUKIT LAWIANG PO1000003924 1.96594 103.43430

TH PLANTATIONS BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT KOTA BAHAGIA PO1000003926 2.98650 102.92700

KIM LOONG RESOURCES BERHAD KIM LOONG PALM OIL MILL PO1000003825 1.8088317 103.95963

YPJ OIL MILL ESTATE KILANG SAWIT ALAF PO1000003964 1.71869 103.78018

JOHOR PLANTATIONS BERHAD SEDENAK PO1000000019 1.72977 103.53879

JOHOR PLANTATIONS BERHAD SINDORA PO1000001264 1.98537 103.46231

JOHOR PLANTATIONS BERHAD LADANG TEREH PO1000001263 2.21749 103.35033

JOHOR PLANTATIONS BERHAD PALONG COCOA PO1000001265 2.70641 102.78501

JOHOR PLANTATIONS BERHAD PASIR PANJANG PO1000005256 2.01801 103.94861

TRADEWINDS PLANTATION BERHAD KILANG SAWIT SUNGAI KACHUR PO1000003945 1.78140 103.76441

TRADEWINDS PLANTATION BERHAD KILANG SAWIT ULU SEBOL PO1000004838 1.88870 103.62280

TH PLANTATIONS BERHAD KILANG SAWIT BUKIT LAWIANG PO1000003924 1.96594 103.43430

TH PLANTATIONS BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT KOTA BAHAGIA PO1000003926 2.98650 102.92700

MSHK ENGINEERING KILANG KELAPA SAWIT PALOH PO1000003830 2.21154 103.21334

BELL GROUP SDN BHD KKS BINTANG PO1000003863 2.15744 103.12343

BELL GROUP SDN BHD SYARIKAT PERUSAHAAN KELAPA SAWIT SDN BHD PO1000003721 2.16697 103.05845

PERTUBUHAN PELADANG NEGERI JOHOR (PPNJ) KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BUKIT BUJANG PO1000003861 2.79989 102.75841

PERTUBUHAN PELADANG NEGERI JOHOR (PPNJ) KILANG SAWIT PPNJ KAHANG PO1000003862 2.17140 103.47967

BOUSTEAD PLANTATIONS BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT TELOK SENGAT PO1000003738 1.56693 104.04494

KIAN HOE PLANTATIONS BHD KIAN HOE-CORONATION PO1000003811 2.02299 103.26461

VICTORY ENGHOE PLANTATIONS SDN BHD SOUTHERN MALAY PALM OIL MILL PO1000003953 1.7821468 103.36534

SD GUTHRIE BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT KOK FOH PO1000000296 2.78690 102.50450

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES CHEEKAH KEMAYAN PALM OIL MILL PO1000003868 3.14858 102.47536

KILANG SAWIT PANJI ALAM SDN.BHD. KILANG SAWIT PANJI ALAM SDN.BHD. PO1000003822 4.37440 103.34930

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES KILANG SAWIRA MAKMUR SDN BHD PO1000003752 2.96705 103.09242

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES PROSPER PALM OIL MILL PO1000003872 2.89081 102.52220

RAKYAT KETENGAH PERWIRA SDN BHD RAKYAT KETENGAH PERWIRA SDN.BHD. PO1000003878 4.11894 103.20240

SUNGAI KAHANG PALM OIL MILL SUNGAI KAHANG PALM OIL MILL PO1000003888 2.23074 103.52345

SYARIKAT PELADANG & PERUSAHAAN MINYAK SDN BHD K.K.S. SYARIKAT PELADANG & PERUSAHAAN MINYAK PO1000003906 3.97986 100.98824

ACHI JAYA PLANTATIONS SDN BHD JOHOR LABIS PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD PO1000003713 2.251472 103.05131

BELL GROUP SDN BHD BELL KERATONG PALM OIL SDN BHD PO1000003901 2.74833 102.98910

BELL GROUP SDN BHD BELL PALM INDUSTRIES SDN BHD PO1000003724 1.91678 102.89175

BELL GROUP SDN BHD KKS BINTANG PO1000003863 2.15744 103.12343

UNITED MALAYSIAN PINEAPPLE & BELL GROUP KILANG KELAPA SAWIT UNITED BELL PO1000003823 1.56539 103.46796

BELL GROUP SDN BHD SYARIKAT PERUSAHAAN KELAPA SAWIT SDN BHD PO1000003721 2.16697 103.05845

VICTORY ENGHOE PLANTATIONS SDN BHD SOUTHERN MALAY PALM OIL MILL PO1000003953 1.78215 103.36534

BOUSTEAD PLANTATIONS BERHAD KILANG KEPALA SAWIT SUNGAI  JERNIH PO1000000338 3.33674 103.10011

BOUSTEAD PLANTATIONS BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT TELOK SENGAT PO1000003738 1.56693 104.04494

SUNGAI KAHANG PALM OIL MILL SUNGAI KAHANG PALM OIL MILL PO1000003888 2.23074 103.52345

CLASSIC PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD CLASSIC PALM OIL MILL PO1000003743 2.60217 102.62449

DUPONT & LEOSK ENTERPRISES SDN BHD KILANG SAWIT GEDOK MAS PO1000003746 2.57889 102.42080

AY REALTY SRI JELUTUNG PALM OIL MILL PO1000003899 3.35016 103.12579

JC CHANG GROUP OF COMPANIES CAROTINO PALM OIL MILL PO1000000128 3.81663 102.81821

JENG HUAT(BAHAU) REALTY SDN BHD KAHANG PALM OIL MILL PO1000003805 2.34414 103.43966

JERNIH KEMBOJA SDN BHD JERNIH KEMBOJA (KULAI) PO1000003879 1.80239 103.62429

JERNIH KEMBOJA SDN BHD JERNIH KEMBOJA PALM OIL MILL PO1000007656 2.39498 103.01668

KIAN HOE PLANTATIONS BHD KIAN HOE-CORONATION PO1000003811 2.02299 103.26461

KILANG SAWIT MUAR BHD KILANG SAWIT MUAR BHD PO1000003821 2.01027 102.68038

KIM LOONG RESOURCES BERHAD KIM LOONG PALM OIL MILL PO1000003825 1.80883 103.95963

KUANTAN TRADING OIL KILANG SAWIT KUANTAN TRADING PO1000003831 2.72919 102.94056

103.910800

8 SHH OIL MILL SDN BHD SHH OIL MILL SDN BHD 3.163257 101.323715

9 WILMAR INTERNATIONAL
PGEO EDIBLE OILS SDN BHD (PASIR 

GUDANG)
1.438837

103.910028

6
PREMIUM VEGETABLE OILS SDN. 

BHD.

PREMIUM VEGETABLE OILS SDN. 

BHD.
1.447720 103.913080

7 SEHCOM INDUSTRIES SDN. BHD. SEHCOM 1.447248
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Mewaholeo Industries, Pasir Gudang, Year 2024 CPKO Traceability to Mill Declaration Document

Processing Refinery: Mewaholeo Industries Sdn Bhd, Pasir Gudang, Johor

Refinery Address:  PLO 283, Jalan Besi Satu, Pasir Gudang Industrial Estate, 81700 Pasir Gudang, Johor, Malaysia. 

GPS Coordinate: 1.446539, 103.902672

Delivery Period: January - December 2024

Product: Crude Palm Kernel Oil 

A. Local CPKO 

No. Parent Company's Name Crusher / Refinery Name Latitude Longitude Parent Company's Name Mill's Name Universal Mill List ID Latitude Longitude 

Kernel Crushing Plant/Refinery Traceability to Mill

1 CAHAYA SAWIT SDN. BHD. CAHAYA SAWIT SDN. BHD. 1.579981 103.801551

JOHOR PLANTATIONS BERHAD SEDENAK PO1000000019 1.72977 103.53879

DARA LAM SOON SDN BHD DARA LAM SOON PALM OIL MILL PO1000007798 3.15683 103.16341

MAWAR MENTARI MAWAR MENTARI PO1000008196 2.86834 102.31508

MSHK ENGINEERING KILANG KELAPA SAWIT PALOH PO1000003830 2.21154 103.21334

PERTUBUHAN PELADANG NEGERI JOHOR (PPNJ) KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BUKIT BUJANG PO1000003861 2.79989 102.75841

PERTUBUHAN PELADANG NEGERI JOHOR (PPNJ) KILANG SAWIT PPNJ KAHANG PO1000003862 2.17140 103.47967

PH PALM EXPRESS SDN. BHD. SIANG PALM OIL MILL PO1000006261 1.63375 104.21667

PH UNI PALM SDN. BHD. LEDANG MAS PO1000007581 2.41022 102.66756

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES ENDAU PALM OIL MILL PO1000003869 2.68016 103.50593

103.9108009 WILMAR INTERNATIONAL
PGEO EDIBLE OILS SDN BHD (PASIR 

GUDANG)
1.438837

Page 5 of 5


